associates, accumulated losses and share of profit of associates have been restated. In addition, the loss on
dilution of interest in an associate, previously not recognised, have also been restated.

The following tables disclose the restatements that have been made in order to reflect the dilution of the
Group’s interests in Greek Mythology from 49.9% to 24.8% after the completion of the Capitalisation on 8
November 2010 to each of the line items in the consolidated income statement, consolidated statement of
financial position and the Company’s statement of financial position as previously reported for the year ended
31 March 2011. These restatements were determined by the Group based on unaudited management accounts
of Greek Mythology for the periods from 1 April 2010 to 7 November 2010 and from 8 November 2010 to
31 March 2011. No restatements to the consolidated statement of financial position and the Company’s
statement of financial position as at 1 April 2010 are necessary as the Capitalisation was effected on 8
November 2010.

		  Consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 March 2011

The Group

2011
(as previously

reported)

Effect of
prior year’s
adjustments

2011
(as restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 4,860 — 4,860

Other income 43,913 — 43,913
Selling and distribution expenses (883) — (883)
General and administrative expenses (24,062) — (24,062)
Fair value gain on investment properties 610 — 610
Impairment of available-for-sale financial asset (90,924) — (90,924)
Loss on dilution of equity interest in an associate — (224,424) (224,424)
Reversal of impairment of intangible assets 11,499 — 11,499
Reversal of impairment of other receivables 2,000 — 2,000
Share of profit of associates 1,230,226 (386,219) 844,007
Finance costs (11,262) — (11,262)

Profit before taxation 1,165,977 (610,643) 555,334
Income tax — — —

Profit for the year 1,165,977 (610,643) 555,334

Attributable to:
Owners of the Company 1,165,977 (610,643) 555,334
Non-controlling interests — — —

1,165,977 (610,643) 555,334

Earnings per share HK Cents HK Cents HK Cents

— basic 30.16 (15.80) 14.36

— diluted 30.10 (15.77) 14.33

– 9 –

		  Consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 March 2011

The Group

31 March 2011
(as previously

reported)

Effect of
prior year’s
adjustments

31 March 2011
(as restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 1,661 — 1,661
Investment properties 4,140 — 4,140
Intangible assets 18,410 — 18,410
Goodwill 18,309 — 18,309
Interests in associates 1,563,976 (610,643) 953,333
Other financial assets 30,936 — 30,936

1,637,432 (610,643) 1,026,789

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 79,231 — 79,231
Cash and cash equivalents 32,026 — 32,026

111,257 — 111,257

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (106,431) — (106,431)

Net current assets 4,826 — 4,826

Total assets less current liabilities 1,642,258 (610,643) 1,031,615

Non-current liabilities
Promissory notes (135,568) — (135,568)

NET ASSETS 1,506,690 (610,643) 896,047

CAPITAL AND RESERVE
Share capital 41,527 — 41,527
Reserves 1,465,163 (610,643) 854,520

Total equity attributable to owners of the Company 1,506,690 (610,643) 896,047
Non-controlling interests — — —

TOTAL EQUITY 1,506,690 (610,643) 896,047

– 10 –

2.	 SEGMENT INFORMATION

The executive directors manage the Group’s operations as a single business segment. The Group’s operations are
monitored and strategic decisions are made on the basis of operating results, consolidated assets and liabilities as
reflected in the Group’s consolidated financial statements.

	 (a)	 Geographical information

The Group’s revenue from external customers by geographical market is as follows:

2012 2011
HK$’000 HK$’000

Macau 4,800 4,860
PRC 121 —

4,921 4,860

The Group’s information about its non-current assets by geographic location is as follows: